506291202 10/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6337950 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. LOCKTON	06/24/2005
MARK K. BERNER	06/24/2005
MARK J. MICHELI	06/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRPLAY NETWORK, INC.
Street Address:	600 TOWNSEND, SUITE 120 EAST
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17064386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRP-00306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1_10_6_2020#page1.tif source=Assignment1_10_6_2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506291202 REEL: 053990 FRAME: 0443

Attorney Docket No.: AIRP-00301

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE/	AS, WE, <u>David B. Lockton, I</u> il improvementa as describe	Mark K. Berner and d and set forth in th	Mark J. Micheli, he below-identified a	erejoalher referred to application for United	ns "ASSIGNOR I States Letters I	S", have invented Parent:
Tide of invention:	METHODS AND APPAI					
Date of execution of	apolication:	<u> </u>	Filing Date:	Serial No.:		
WHEREA 94103, hereinafter re any Letters Patent wi	AS, <u>Airplay Network, Inc., P</u> Serred to as "ASSKINEE", it hich may be granted on the s	MER LIFE I				
which is hereby ack Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Len any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy and transfer not bee	REFORE, TO ALL WHO provided, Assignors have a needs successors and easigns are Patent which may be easigned as, continuations in whole the by said Assigned as fully a made, to the full and and to	, all right, title and it ter he granted on the or in part, substitution and exclusively as it can of any Letters P	nterest in and to sai e same in the United ons, conversions, re t would have been l stent	d invention, said app J States and all count issues, prolongations held and enjoyed by	dication for Uni- ries throughout or extensions to said Assiguors to	ted States Letters the world including bereof, said interest and this assignment
prosecution of said leaders Patent and fi lawfully may reques said Assigned, or A	rs further agree that they will application and/or application or the reisaue thereof, and in a, to obtain or maintain Lett soignog's successors and assi	etruments of assign ore Patent for said in gns.	nent and transfer th	ereof, and will perfor vement in any and al	on such other ac Icountries, and	its as Assignee to vest title thoreto in
in test	TIMON WHEREOF, Assig	thars have dereunto	signed their names	1	the dates indic	200 S
	Mark K. Berner					Dute
	Mark J. Micheli					Date
STATE OF	lifornia Honterey and 24 2005	Ko	is tu Dance	Consul.	Notaru	Public
On U	ed David B. Lockton, Mark	before me,	J. Micheli	77		an subscribed to
D personally know	ed <u>David B. Lockton, Mark-</u> vn to mc - OR - B. proved to	ne on the basis of	the within instrum	to be the personal contains acknowledge in authorized capacitions the personal actual executed the personal actual executed the contains actual executed the cont	ed to one that he typical), and that mid or the cot	by his/her/their
	•		WITNESS my has	nd and official seal.	•	
SEAL			_KRi	Manahure of No	Lary Public	
.76.1.04	COMM	DAWN CONSOLI 1. #1495131 UBLIC - CALIFORNIA EREY COUNTY	Hall P	U		

PATENT Attorney Dacket No.: <u>AIRY-00301</u>

ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, WP. David B. Lockton, Mark K. Borner and Mark J. Michell, heroinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", here invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Potent:	
Title of Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED GAMING OVER A MOBILE DEVICE	
Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Serial No.:	
WHEREAS, Airplay Nework, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 600 Townsend, Suite 350 East, San Francisco, CA 94103, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:	1
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, easigned and transferred, and by these presents do soll, assign and transfer into said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, in the full end and term of any Letters Patent.	
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto i said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	'n
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.	
David B. Lockton Date	
1/0//00	
Mark K. Berner Detc	
Mark J. Micheli 6-24-05 Dote	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
On JUNE 24, 2005 hofore me, Mark J. Michell personally appeared David B. Lockton, Mark K. Berner, and Mark J. Michell personally appeared David B. Lockton, Mark K. Berner, and Mark J. Michell personally appeared David B. Lockton, Mark K. Berner, and Mark J. Michell personally whose names are subscribed to	_
the within instruction and acknowledged to me that he/shekhe) executed the same in his/her/their authorized especity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	C
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	
SEAL Signature of Notory Public 1	
MARIO A. RIGGINS Commission # 1488055 Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2008	

PATENT REEL: 053990 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 10/06/2020